## Attachment 1 Previous Action

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Arts Commission are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On November 12, 2002, City Council approved Mary Jane Barnes-Lawson as the first Poet Laureate for the City of Brentwood on the recommendation of the Brentwood Arts Commission. Her two-year term was from January 1, 2003-December 31, 2004 and on January 11, 2005 the City Council recognized Mary as the City of Brentwood Poet Laureate Emeritus.

On March 14, 2006, City Council approved the appointment of Diane Lando as the City of Brentwood's second Poet Laureate on the recommendation of the Arts Commission. She began her two-year term on March 15, 2006 and ended on March 15, 2008.

On June 10, 2008 City Council approved the re-appointment of Diane Lando as the City of Brentwood's Poet Laureate on the recommendation of the Arts Commission. She continued another two-year term ending July 10, 2010.

Only July 27, 2010 City Council approved the appointment of Kati Short as the City of Brentwood's third Poet Laureate on the recommendation of the Arts Commission. Katie's two-year term was August 1, 2010-July 31, 2012. She subsequently was reappointed for another two-year terms August 1, 2012-July 31, 2014; July 1, 2014- June 30, 2016. Katie served once more from July 1, 2018-June 30, 2020.